

## **Tender 2022-06**

## **Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement**

The Municipality will be accepting submissions from interested parties wishing to operate the Powassan Sportsplex Canteen from September 1, 2022 - March 31, 2023

Interested parties can receive a copy of the tender documents by visiting the Municipality of Powassan Office at; 250 Clark Street Powassan Ontario, or by downloading the documents from the municipal website at <a href="https://www.Powassan.net">www.Powassan.net</a>

Site and available equipment maybe viewed upon appointment request. Contact Lesley Marshall at <a href="marshall@powassan.net">lmarshall@powassan.net</a> Tender submissions will be

accepted until 2:00pm Friday, June 3rd, 2022.

Municipality of Powassan
Subject: Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement
250 Clark Street
P.O. Box 250
Powassan Ontario
P0H 1Z0
705-724-2813



## **Tender 2022-06**

## Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement

## **Bidders Instruction Sheet**

The following instructions <u>must be followed</u> by all parties interested in placing a bid on the Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease agreement.

- The Tender Bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope, clearly marked on the outside; **Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement.**
- The Tender Bid must be submitted to the Municipality of Powassan Office, 250 Clark Street Powassan, Ontario by 2:00 pm Friday June 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2022
- A copy of the Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement must be submitted. The bidder <u>must</u> initialize the bottom of every page to indicate that they have read, understand and agree with the document.
- A signed copy of the Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease, Tender Price Document shall be completed and submitted with the Tender Bid. The Amount to be paid in rent to the Municipality of Powassan (Landlord) <u>must</u> be indicated.
- A certified cheque for the amount totaling the first and last months rent (two months) <u>must</u> be submitted as part of the Tender Bid. Unsuccessful bidders will have their certified cheques returned by the Municipality of Powassan.

The Municipality of Powassan reserves the right not	to accept the highest bid.
I, the undersigned, have read and understand the least Canteen Tender	se agreement for the Powassan Sportsplex
Signature	Date



# Powassan Sportsplex Canteen Lease Agreement Tender 2022-06 Price Sheet

Name	
Address	
Phone	
Monthly Rent to be Paid:	\$(Canadian Dollars - Including HST)
The Municipality of Powassan reserve	es the right not to accept the highest bid.
I, the undersigned, have read and und Canteen Tender.	lerstand the lease agreement for the Powassan Sportsplex
Signatura	Data